
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T2  2  1   Clemson 286  284  276       846  -18 
5  4  2   Texas A&M 290  287  274       851  -13 

T2  1  3   LSU 286  282  288       856  -8 
4  5  T4   Kentucky 288  290  286       864  E 
1  3  T4   TCU 284  287  293       864  E 

T6  8  6   Georgia  291  292  283       866  +2 
T6  T6  T7   New Mexico 291  291  289       871  +7 
8  T6  T7   North Carolina 292  290  289       871  +7 

11  9  9   Oklahoma 300  286  296       882  +18 
9  11  10   East Tennessee St. 295  297  293       885  +21 

13  12  11   Colorado State 302  293  294       889  +25 
14  14  12   Notre Dame 303  295  294       892  +28 
10  10  13   Florida Atlantic 297  294  306       897  +33 
12  13  T14   Mercer University 301  295  302       898  +34 
15  15  T14   Kansas State 306  299  293       898  +34 
16  16  16   Florida International 309  309  306       924  +60 
17  17  17   Cincinnati 314  306  320       940  +76 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  65   70  68       203  -13   
T2 T2   Jennie Park  Texas A&M  68   69  71       208  -8   
T2 T2   Sera Hasegawa  East Tennessee St.  67   70  71       208  -8   
T8 T2   Caitlyn Macnab  TCU  71   70  67       208  -8   
T13 5   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  70   73  66       209  -7   
T8 T6   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  69   72  70       211  -5   
T31 T6   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  73   74  64       211  -5   
T8 T6   Letizia Bagnoli  Florida Atlantic  69   72  70       211  -5   
12 T6   Katherine Schuster  Clemson  71   71  69       211  -5   
T5 T10   Caterina Don  Georgia  71   69  72       212  -4   
T5 T10   Lois Lau  TCU  71   69  72       212  -4   
T5 T10   Hannah Screen  Oklahoma  70   70  72       212  -4   
T13 T13   Kayla Smith  North Carolina  71   72  70       213  -3   
T18 T13   Savannah Grewal  Clemson  77   67  69       213  -3   
T25 T15   Melena Barrientos  Clemson  72   74  68       214  -2   
T13 T15   Jenny Bae  Georgia  72   71  71       214  -2   
4 T15   Carla Tejedo  LSU  69   70  75       214  -2   

T8 T15   Rikke Svejgard Niels  Kentucky  69   72  73       214  -2   
T18 T19   Latanna Stone  LSU  76   68  71       215  -1   
T25 T19   Krista Junkkari  North Carolina  73   73  69       215  -1   
T13 T19   Callista Rice  Clemson  71   72  72       215  -1   
T37 T19   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia  73   75  67       215  -1   
T13 T23   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  72   71  74       217  +1   
T41 T23   Zoe Slaughter  Texas A&M  76   73  68       217  +1   
T31 T25   Adela Cernousek  Texas A&M  76   71  71       218  +2   
T50 T25   Manon Donche-Gay  Kansas State  77   74  67       218  +2   
T22 T27   Carol Pyon  Mercer University  72   73  74       219  +3   
T46 T27   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  78   72  69       219  +3   
T41 T27   Montgomery Ferreira  Notre Dame  74   75  70       219  +3   
T41 T27   Annabelle Pancake  Clemson  72   77  70       219  +3   
T46 T27   Lacey Uchida  Colorado State  76   74  69       219  +3   
T31 T32   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  74   73  73       220  +4   
T58 T32   Napua Glossner  Kansas State  76   77  67       220  +4   
T25 T32   Mikhaela Fortuna  Oklahoma  74   72  74       220  +4   
T18 T35   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  70   74  77       221  +5   
T22 T35   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  72   73  76       221  +5   
T22 T35   Chloe Schiavone  Notre Dame  70   75  76       221  +5   
T41 T35   Hollie Muse  East Tennessee St.  75   74  72       221  +5   
T31 T35   Blanka Decker  Florida Atlantic  76   71  74       221  +5   
T18 T40   Nicole Adam  North Carolina  72   72  78       222  +6   
T25 T40   Chloe Lauer  New Mexico  72   74  76       222  +6   
T37 T42   Amber Park  Texas A&M  73   75  75       223  +7   
T37 T42   Kate Song  Mercer University  77   71  75       223  +7   
T50 T42   Madelyn Jones  Notre Dame  80   71  72       223  +7   

T50 T45   Stephany Kim  North Carolina  78   73  73       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T45   Karissa Kilby  Florida International  73   75  76       224  +8   
T25 T45   Meagan Winans  Oklahoma  78   68  78       224  +8   
T50 T45   Laney Frye  Kentucky  77   74  73       224  +8   
T46 T49   Mikayla Dubnik  Mercer University  74   76  75       225  +9   
T31 T49   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  75   72  78       225  +9   
T50 T49   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  77   74  74       225  +9   
T31 T49   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  76   71  78       225  +9   
T60 T53   Libby Winans  Oklahoma  78   76  72       226  +10   
T25 T53   Rosa Barnak  Florida Atlantic  74   72  80       226  +10   
T70 T55   Maria Fernanda Martinez *  Oklahoma  76   80  72       228  +12   
T60 T55   Jessica Bailey  LSU  80   74  74       228  +12   
T60 T57   Sophie Bert  East Tennessee St.  82   72  75       229  +13   
T56 T57   Caroline Craig  Georgia  75   77  77       229  +13   
T46 T59   Helena Noel  Florida International  75   75  80       230  +14   
T58 T59   Natalia Aseguinolaza  North Carolina  76   77  77       230  +14   
T70 T59   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  78   78  74       230  +14   
T74 T59   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  78   79  73       230  +14   
T70 T59   Maria Villanueva  Kentucky  79   77  74       230  +14   
T56 T59   Elsa Svensson  LSU  76   76  78       230  +14   
T60 T65   Valeria Pacheco  TCU  72   82  77       231  +15   
T41 T65   Katie Hallinan  Cincinnati  74   75  82       231  +15   
T50 T67   Sadie Pan  Cincinnati  76   75  81       232  +16   
T60 T67   Hailey Katona  Mercer University  79   75  78       232  +16   
T74 69   Jackie Feldman  Notre Dame  79   78  76       233  +17   
T60 T70   Caroline Wrigley  Notre Dame  80   74  80       234  +18   
82 T70   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  78   81  75       234  +18   

T84 T70   Carolina Andrade  Florida International  81   80  73       234  +18   
T70 T73   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  82   74  79       235  +19   
T77 T73   Gracyn Burgess *  Clemson  79   79  77       235  +19   
T77 75   Tracy Rodriguez  Mercer University  78   80  78       236  +20   
T67 T76   Jessica Meyers *  Notre Dame  76   79  82       237  +21   
T60 T76   Remington Isaac  Kansas State  77   77  83       237  +21   
T67 78   Trinity King  TCU  81   74  83       238  +22   
88 T79   Millburn Ho  Florida International  80   82  77       239  +23   

T74 T79   Kacey Walker  Florida Atlantic  78   79  82       239  +23   
T77 T81   Olivia Bergner  Florida Atlantic  79   79  82       240  +24   
T67 T81   Paighton Masterson  Cincinnati  79   76  85       240  +24   
T77 T81   Kaylee Vesely  Oklahoma  79   79  82       240  +24   
T77 84   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  75   83  83       241  +25   
T84 T85   Arlynn Spence  Florida International  82   79  81       242  +26   
T84 T85   Briony Bayles  Kansas State  83   78  81       242  +26   
83 87   Ryan Bender *  Kentucky  77   83  83       243  +27   

90 88   Erin Evans  Cincinnati  85   82  77       244  +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
89 T89   Alexis Daniel  Cincinnati  85   80  80       245  +29   

T84 T89   Claire Albrecht *  Notre Dame  81   80  84       245  +29   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Clemson 286 284 276 846

T6 Katherine Schuster (2) 71 71 69 211

T13 Savannah Grewal (5) 77 67 69 213

T15 Melena Barrientos (3) 72 74 68 214

T19 Callista Rice (4) 71 72 72 215

T27 Annabelle Pancake (1) 72 77 70 219

2 Texas A&M 290 287 274 851

T2 Jennie Park (5) 68 69 71 208

T6 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (1) 73 74 64 211

T23 Zoe Slaughter (4) 76 73 68 217

T25 Adela Cernousek (2) 76 71 71 218

T42 Amber Park (3) 73 75 75 223

3 LSU 286 282 288 856

1 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 65 70 68 203

T15 Carla Tejedo (3) 69 70 75 214

T19 Latanna Stone (2) 76 68 71 215

T55 Jessica Bailey (5) 80 74 74 228

T59 Elsa Svensson (4) 76 76 78 230

T4 Kentucky 288 290 286 864

5 Jensen Castle (4) 70 73 66 209

T15 Rikke Svejgard Niels (3) 69 72 73 214

T23 Marissa Wenzler (5) 72 71 74 217

T45 Laney Frye (1) 77 74 73 224

T59 Maria Villanueva (2) 79 77 74 230

T4 TCU 284 287 293 864

T2 Caitlyn Macnab (2) 71 70 67 208

T10 Lois Lau (5) 71 69 72 212

T35 Sabrina Iqbal (1) 70 74 77 221

T65 Valeria Pacheco (3) 72 82 77 231

78 Trinity King (4) 81 74 83 238

6 Georgia 291 292 283 866

T10 Caterina Don (2) 71 69 72 212

T15 Jenny Bae (3) 72 71 71 214

T19 Jo Hua Hung (1) 73 75 67 215

T57 Caroline Craig (5) 75 77 77 229

T59 Isabella Holpfer (4) 78 79 73 230

T7 New Mexico 291 291 289 871

T6 Myah McDonald (2) 69 72 70 211

T27 Lauren Lehigh (3) 78 72 69 219

T35 Caroline Jansson (4) 72 73 76 221

T40 Chloe Lauer (5) 72 74 76 222

T59 Napat Lertsadwattana (1) 78 78 74 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 North Carolina 292 290 289 871

T13 Kayla Smith (2) 71 72 70 213

T19 Krista Junkkari (3) 73 73 69 215

T40 Nicole Adam (1) 72 72 78 222

T45 Stephany Kim (4) 78 73 73 224

T59 Natalia Aseguinolaza (5) 76 77 77 230

9 Oklahoma 300 286 296 882

T10 Hannah Screen (2) 70 70 72 212

T32 Mikhaela Fortuna (1) 74 72 74 220

T45 Meagan Winans (4) 78 68 78 224

T53 Libby Winans (3) 78 76 72 226

T81 Kaylee Vesely (5) 79 79 82 240

10 East Tennessee St. 295 297 293 885

T2 Sera Hasegawa (1) 67 70 71 208

T35 Hollie Muse (2) 75 74 72 221

T57 Sophie Bert (4) 82 72 75 229

T70 Grace Chin (5) 78 81 75 234

84 Alex Crafton (3) 75 83 83 241

11 Colorado State 302 293 294 889

T27 Lacey Uchida (4) 76 74 69 219

T32 Andrea Bergsdottir (1) 74 73 73 220

T49 Gabby Minier (2) 77 74 74 225

T49 Sofia Torres (3) 75 72 78 225

T73 Panchalika Arphamongkol (5) 82 74 79 235

12 Notre Dame 303 295 294 892

T27 Montgomery Ferreira (4) 74 75 70 219

T35 Chloe Schiavone (1) 70 75 76 221

T42 Madelyn Jones (3) 80 71 72 223

69 Jackie Feldman (5) 79 78 76 233

T70 Caroline Wrigley (2) 80 74 80 234

13 Florida Atlantic 297 294 306 897

T6 Letizia Bagnoli (1) 69 72 70 211

T35 Blanka Decker (3) 76 71 74 221

T53 Rosa Barnak (5) 74 72 80 226

T79 Kacey Walker (2) 78 79 82 239

T81 Olivia Bergner (4) 79 79 82 240

T14 Mercer University 301 295 302 898

T27 Carol Pyon (3) 72 73 74 219

T42 Kate Song (1) 77 71 75 223

T49 Mikayla Dubnik (4) 74 76 75 225

T67 Hailey Katona (2) 79 75 78 232

75 Tracy Rodriguez (5) 78 80 78 236

T14 Kansas State 306 299 293 898

T25 Manon Donche-Gay (5) 77 74 67 218

T32 Napua Glossner (1) 76 77 67 220

T49 Haley Vargas (3) 76 71 78 225

T76 Remington Isaac (2) 77 77 83 237

T85 Briony Bayles (4) 83 78 81 242

16 Florida International 309 309 306 924

T45 Karissa Kilby (2) 73 75 76 224

T59 Helena Noel (4) 75 75 80 230

T70 Carolina Andrade (1) 81 80 73 234

T79 Millburn Ho (3) 80 82 77 239

T85 Arlynn Spence (5) 82 79 81 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Cincinnati 314 306 320 940

T65 Katie Hallinan (1) 74 75 82 231

T67 Sadie Pan (2) 76 75 81 232

T81 Paighton Masterson (5) 79 76 85 240

88 Erin Evans (4) 85 82 77 244

T89 Alexis Daniel (3) 85 80 80 245

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T55 Maria Fernanda Martinez (Oklahoma) 76 80 72 228

T73 Gracyn Burgess (Clemson) 79 79 77 235

T76 Jessica Meyers (Notre Dame) 76 79 82 237

87 Ryan Bender (Kentucky) 77 83 83 243

T89 Claire Albrecht (Notre Dame) 81 80 84 245

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 




